OP \$40.00 5176652

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM837696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/04/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William Lange Sykes		09/06/2023	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIOMAR, LLC	
Street Address:	1224 Hobart St	
Internal Address:	Suite 10	
City:	Pampa	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79065	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5176652	RIOMAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14843823060

Email: fbonini@boninilaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Bonini, Jr., Bonini IP Law, LLC

Address Line 1: 150 N RADNOR CHESTER RD

Address Line 2: Suite F200

Address Line 4: RADNOR, PENNSYLVANIA 19087-5245

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J. Bonini, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Frank J. Bonini, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT nunc pro tunc WLS to RIOMAR, LLC Oct 2022-9-6-23#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008191 FRAME: 0399

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

Whereas, William Lange Sykes, an individual having an address at 720 Shore Drive, Vero Beach, FL 32963-1263 ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted, owned and used the trademark RIOMAR, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 5,176,652 on April 4, 2017; and

Whereas, Riomar, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having an address at 1224 Hobart St., Ste 10, Pampa, Texas 79065 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of confirming the acquisition of, and of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark;

Whereas, pursuant to an agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated January 4, 2019, which is herein confirmed by this writing, ASSIGNOR confirms the assignment of, and hereby assigns the trademark **RIOMAR**, the registration thereof and the goodwill associated therewith to ASSIGNEE;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR hereby assigned unto ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc effective as of January 4, 2019, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark RIOMAR throughout the world, the above-identified registration thereof, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registered trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

In witness Whereof, ASSIGNOR has signed this instrument this 6 day of September, 2023.

ASSIGNOR

WILLIAM LANGE SYKES

Name: William Lange Sykes

ASSIGNEE

RIOMAR, LLC

Name: James Mac Smith

Title: Manager

RECORDED: 09/07/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008191 FRAME: 0400